Government of Pakistan FINANCE DIVISION (Quality Assurance –I Section) HRM Wing

CIRCULAR

Subject: - NOMINATION FOR INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND (IMF)-TRAINING INSTITUTE.

In supersession of this Division's U.O.No.2(27)/QA-I-2022 dated 28.8.2023, the Foreign Training Committee in its meeting held on 19.2.2024 decided that, the officers of Finance Division can apply for IMF Training Courses without the prior approval of FTC to save time and avoid lapes of due date for applying for the training course. After acceptance of the application of the officer for the foreign training course by IMF Institute the officer may apply for clearance by the FTC. Moreover, the condition of not availing any foreign training in the past twelve months shall not be applied on the trainings offered by IMF Institute.

The above Instructions are circulated for compliance.

N

(Madiha Rafique) Section Officer (QA-I) Ph: 9208523

All Officers (BPS-17 & above), Finance Division, Islamabad Finance Division U.O F.No.3 (9)/QA-I-2014 dated 23-2-2024

Copy to:-

2.

Webmaster, with the request to upload the circular for information on Finance Division's website.